## Jakes Branch Gas Company

	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
	"APPLICATION
	-
	OF
JAK	ES BRANCH GAS COMPANY
Rates, Rule	s and Regulations for Furnishing
	Natural Gas
	AT
Bulan	, KY in Rural Perry County
Filed with	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
	RENTOCKT
ISSUED October 30	9 2000 EFFECTIVE January 1 19 200
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
EFFECTIVE	ISSUED BY Jakes Branch Gas Company
IAN 01 2001	ISSUED BY Jakes Branch Gas Company (Name of Utility)
JAN 01 2001	BY Jed W. Weinberg
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)	
BY: Stephano Beil	<u>Manager</u>
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION	

FOR <u>Bulan, KY 41722</u> (Community, Town or City)
P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 1
CANCELLING P.S.C.KY.NO
SHEET NO

Jakes Branch Gas Company (Name of Utility)

	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
Monthly Customer Charge	\$8.00 (I)	
Per MCF Flat Rate	\$7.00 (I)	
Returned Check Fee	\$20.00 (N)	
Tap Fee	\$150.00	
Customer Deposit	\$125.00	
Reconnect Fee	\$25.00	

DATE OF ISSUE: September 1, 2019 DATE EFFECTIVE: November 9, 2019

(Month/Date/Year)

ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer)

BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. \_\_\_\_\_DATED \_\_\_\_

KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

**Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director** 

Steven R. Punson

EFFECTIVE

11/9/2019

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

•	FOR
	P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Sheet No.
JAKES BRANCH GAS CO.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No
	Sheet No
RULE	S AND REGULATIONS
The farm tap system will comply of the Public Service Commission	with all applicable rules and regulations
Safety will be monitored in regarkers 278.485.	rds to design and pressure according to
Inc., a management company. Clear maintenance and all other field was	perates under an agreement with Clean Gas, in Gas personnel handle all well and line work. All customer complaints and questions and line maintenance records and all other be handled by Clean Gas, Inc.
Jakes Branch Gas will operate to all Kentucky farm tap systems.	e according to the same rules applicable
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	JUL () 1 1995
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011,
	SECTION 9 (1)  BY: Quality C. Mark  FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE CONSTRAINT
DATE OF ISSUE 5 25	95 DATE EFFECTIVE 7 1 95
	ar Month Day Year

Trustee

Title

Hindman, KY 41822 Address

ISSUED BY Lois Weinberg
Name of Officer